entity’s short-term deposits with a floating interest rate. These financial assets with variable rates expose the
consolidated entity to cash flow interest rate risk. All other financial assets and liabilities in the form of receivables and
payables are non-interest bearing. The consolidated entity does not engage in any hedging or derivative transactions to
manage interest rate risk.

The following tables set out the carrying amount by maturity of the parent entity and consolidated entity’s exposure to
interest rate risk and the effective weighted average interest rate for each class of these financial instruments. Also
included is the effect on profit and equity after tax if interest rates at that date had been 10% higher or lower with all other
variables held constant as a sensitivity analysis.

The consolidated entity has not entered into any hedging activities to cover interest rate risk. In regard to its interest rate
risk, the consolidated entity continuously analyses its exposure. Within this analysis consideration is given to potential
renewals of existing positions, alternative investments and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates.

41

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

RESOURCE BASE LIMITED
ABN 57 113 385 425

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

NOTE 25.   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

 CONSOLIDATED GROUP
 Note Float Interest

Rate

Non-Interest
Bearing

Total Carrying
Amount

Interest Rate Risk
Sensitivity

  -40% -10% +40% +10%
   2009 2008 2009 2008 2009 2008 2009 2008 2009 2008
  $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Financial Assets

Cash at bank 7 39,523 242,056 - - 39,523 242,056 (861) (1,627) 861 1,627
BBX dollars 7,9 - - 657,653 661,500 657,653 661,500 - - - -
Promissory notes 7,8 - - 10,000 1,298,400 10,000 1,298,400 - - - -
Trade and other
receivables 8 - - 55,122 175,880 65,122 175,880 - - - -

Other Financial Assets 13 527,240 491,000 - - 527,240 491,000 - - - -

Total   566,763 733,056 722,775 2,135,780 1,299,538 2,868,836 (861) (1,627) 861 1,627

Weighted average
interest rate  5.45% 6.72%

Financial Liabilities
Trade and other
payables  14 - - 418,662 359,338 418,662 359,338 - - - -

Borrowings 15 - - 322,426 332,151 322,426 332,151 -  -

Total  - - 741,088 691,489 741,088 691,489 - - - -

Weighted average
interest rate  - -

Net Financial assets
(liabilities)

 566,763 733,056 (18,313) 1,444,291 558,450 2,176,847 (861) (1,627) 861 1,627

42

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

RESOURCE BASE LIMITED
ABN 57 113 385 425

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

NOTE 25.   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

PARENT ENTITY

 Note Float Interest
Rate

Non-Interest
Bearing

Total Carrying
Amount

Interest Rate Risk
Sensitivity 2008

  -40% -10% +40% +10%
   2009 2008 2009 2008 2009 2008 2009 2008 2009 2009
   $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Financial Assets

Cash at bank 7 33,099 187,423 - - 33,099 187,423 (717) (1,259) 717 1,259
BBX dollars 7,9 - - 657,653 661,500 657,653 - - - - -
Promissory notes 7,8 - - 10,000 1,298,400 10,000 - - - - -
Trade and other
receivables 8 - - 34,300 15,336 34,300 15,336 - - - -

Other Financial Assets  13 - 491,000 527,240 - 527,240 491,000 - - - -
Loans to subsidiaries 8 - - 4,541,065 4,290,571 4,541,065 4,290,571 - - - -

Total   33,099 678,423 5,770,258 4,305,907 5,803,357 4,984,330 (717) (1,259) 717 1,259

Weighted average interest
rate

 5.41% 6.72%

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables  14 - - 353,909 129,237 353,909 129,237 - - - -
Borrowings 15 - - - - - - - - - -

Total  - - 353,909 129,237 353,909 129,237 - - - -

Weighted average interest
rate

 -

Net Financial assets
(liabilities)

33,099 678,423 5,416,349 4,176,670 5,449,448 4,855,093 (717) (1,259) 717 1,259

43

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

RESOURCE BASE LIMITED
ABN 57 113 385 425

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2009

NOTE 25.   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

A sensitivity of 40% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current level of both short term and
long term Australian dollar interest rates. A 40% sensitivity would move short term interest rates at 30 June 2009 from
4.40% to 6.16% representing a 176 basis points shift. This would represent two to three increases which is reasonably
possible in the current environment with the bias coming from the Reserve Bank of Australia and confirmed by market